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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 3819 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mr T. D Harris (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3819

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 NOVEMBER 2011
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 41)

3819, Mr T D Harris (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:
Whether any other persons have driven (a) her and (b) her Deputy Minister's official biue light fitted vehicles; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, in each case, in respect of the {i)
2009-10 and (ji) 2010-11 financial years, (aa) what is each specified person’s (aaa) name and
{bbb) designation, (bb) which vehicle and (cc) why? NW4610E
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REPLY:

(a) & (b) None of the unathorised persons have driven the blue light fitted vehicles that are officially utilised by myself or my Deputy Minister. However, the official administration of

such processes including the V' | P Unit personnel resides with the Minister of Police. All
other sub- related questions in this regard therefore fall away.
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